# 139121

/Peg	uestor's Name)	
(त्य्य	destors Name)	
bbA)	ress)	
(Add	ress)	
(City	/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
	, etere: 2, p / 1 eter	• * * •
PICK-UP		MAIL
(Bus	iness Entity Nan	ne)
(Doc	ument Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to F	iling Officer:	
	Office Use On	



07/12/24--01047--013 \*\*43.75

BUL 2 9 = **S. PRATHER** 

CO	VI	ER	LE'	<b>TTER</b>

TO: Amendment Section

. .

**Division of Corporations** 

SPACE COAST VE	TTES, INC.	···-				
739121 DOCUMENT NUMBER:						
The enclosed Articles of Amendment and fee are subr	mitted for filing.					
Please return all correspondence concerning this matte	er to the following:					
Larry V. Bishins						
	(Name of Contact Pe	rson)				
Larry V. Bishins, P.A.						
	(Firm/ Company	)				
PO Box 510536						
	(Address)		<u></u>			
Melbourne Beach, FL 32951						
	(City/ State and Zip C	Code)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
larry@bishinslaw.com						
E-mail address: (to be used	for future annual rep	ort notification				
For further information concerning this matter, please	call:					
Larry V. Bishins	at	954	803-0080			
(Name of Contact Person)	)	(Area Code)	(Daytime Telephone Number)			
Enclosed is a check for the following amount made payable to the Florida Department of State:						
S35 Filing Fee S43.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$43.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (Additional copy is enclosed)	Certific Certific	Filing Fee ate of Status d Copy onal Copy is ed)			
Amendment SectionAmendmentDivision of CorporationsDivision ofP.O. Box 6327The CentTallahassee, FL 323142415 N. 1		ect Address endment Section ision of Corport Centre of Ta 5 N. Monroe lahassee, FL 32	ations Ilahassee Street, Suite 810			



### AMENDMENT AND RESTATEMENT OF THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

2024 JUL 11 PH 5: 1

TLL. Start

# SPACE COAST VETTES, INC.

The Articles of Incorporation of SPACE COAST VETTES, INC. is amended and restated by deleting Articles I through Article IX of the Articles of Incorporation and by restating therefore the following Articles One through Twelve:

# ARTICLE ONE NAME

The name of this corporation is SPACE COAST VETTES, INC.

# ARTICLE TWO CORPORATION NOT FOR PROFIT

This corporation is a corporation not for profit pursuant to Florida Statutes Chapter 617.

### ARTICLE THREE PURPOSE

The purpose of this corporation is:

3.1. To provide its membership an opportunity to participate in Corvette automotive related events.

3.2. To promote greater enjoyment of members' Corvettes.

3.3. To promote and participate in community activities in order to develop a greater understanding and spirit of cooperation between the community and Corvette automotive enthusiasts.

### ARTICLE FOUR MEMBERSHIP

· - · · · ·

This corporation shall have one class of members. Membership rules are set forth in the corporation's Bylaws.

## ARTICLE FIVE OFFICERS

The Officers shall be those Officers as set forth in the Bylaws of the corporation. The Officers shall be elected as set forth in the Bylaws of the corporation.

# ARTICLE SIX BOARD OF DIRECTORS

The number of Directors shall be set forth in the Bylaws of the corporation. The Directors shall be elected as stated in the Bylaws of the corporation.

## ARTICLE SEVEN BYLAWS

The power to alter, amend, or repeal the Bylaws or adopt new Bylaws shall be vested in the Members. The Bylaws may contain any provision for the regulation and management of the affairs of the corporation not inconsistent with law or these Articles of Incorporation.

# ARTICLE EIGHT AMENDMENT OF THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

The Articles of Incorporation may be amended by the Board of Directors adopting a resolution setting forth the proposed amendment and directing the proposed amendment be submitted to the members at either an annual meeting or a special meeting. An amendment to the corporation's Articles of Incorporation may be submitted for filing as Restated Articles of Incorporation.

### ARTICLE NINE PRINCIPAL OFFICE AND MAILING ADDRESS

The current principal office of the corporation is: 3950 Funston Cir, Melbourne, FL 32940. The mailing address of the corporation is: P.O. Box 360438, Melbourne, FL 32936-0438.

# ARTICLE TEN REGISTERED AGENT AND REGISTERED OFFICE

The current registered agent of the corporation is Kevin O'Grady and the current registered office of the corporation is: 3950 Funston Cir, Melbourne, FL 32940.

# ARTICLE ELEVEN NO INUREMENT

The property of this corporation is irrevocably dedicated to the proposes set forth above and no part of the net income or assets of this corporation shall ever inure to the benefit of any shareholder, individual, director, officer or member thereof, or to the benefit of any private persons, except that the corporation shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services renderced and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth in ARTICLE THREE hereof and to the extent permitted by applicable law.

## ARTICLE TWELVE DISSOLUTION

Upon dissolution or winding up of the corporation, its assets remaining after payment of, or provisions for payment, of all debts and liabilities of this corporation shall be distributed to a nonprofit fund, foundation or corporation that is organized and operated exclusively for public or charitable purposes and that has established its tax-exempt status under Internal Revenue Code as the Board of Directors shall determine. Any such assets not disposed of shall be disposed of by any proper court having jurisdiction over the matter, exclusively for such purposes or to such organizations, as said court shall determine, which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes.

# ARTICLE THIRTEEN NO POLITICAL ACTIVITY

No substantial part of the activities of this corporation shall consist of carrying on propaganda or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, nor shall this corporation participate or intervene in any political campaign (including the publishing or distribution of statements) on behalf of any candidate for public office.

### CERTIFICATION

I, the undersigned officer, do hereby certify that the foregoing Amendment and Restatement to the Articles of Incorporation of SPACE COAST VETTES, INC, was unanimously adopted by a Regular Meeting of the Board of Directors on April 29, 2024. The proposed Amendment and Restatement of the Articles of Incorporation was presented to the Members of the corporation entitled to vote at a special meeting of the Members held on June 2, 2024. A quorem was present and the Amendment and Restatement of the Articles of Incorporation were unanimously adopted by those Members present.

Dated: July 7, 2024

Kevin O'Grady As the corporation's President

2024 JUL 11 PH 5: 33 ALCONTRACTION IN